SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 10-12 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9876-9878 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.MUMBAI-III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S THEMIS LABORATORIES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These appls. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Rohan Batra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Ap Applications for amendment of cause title is not opposed. Ordered as prayed for.

> Petitioner is required to file the amended cause title within two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) COURT MASTER